

GR 36 of 2012

06-07-2022 : Today is fixed for evidence.

Two accused persons are present and three accused persons are absent Ld defence counsel files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

The Ld. advocate for the defense counsel present and submits that the accused Hasina Khatun died.

Hence call for death report of the said accused person concern P.S.

Fix **27-01-2023** for death report of Hasina Khatun and appearance of others.

Durgasankar Rana JO CodeWB00950
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Bishnupur.